(E) Payers of the affordable sewer rate residing in a rental property shall be provided an 
annual payment in the amount of the current regular sewer rate minus the affordable 
sewer rate as listed in Subsection 7-13-3(D) of this Chapter, multiplied by one hundred 
fifteen (115). This payment will be made by June 30 each year.  

(F) The sewer user charge for users of the system within the City that are exempt from the 
payment of property taxes shall be three dollars eight cents ($3.08) per billing unit for the 
first one hundred (100) billing units of water consumed.